e-CODEX

Connecting the
European e-Justice
community

@
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18 million couples of mixed
nationality need to deal
with issues regarding
Children, Properties and
Pensions.




EU cross border
e-Commerce is potentially
€ 415 billion per year.

This requires easily
accessible legal protection.




The terrorist responsible for
the Berlin attack travelled
through Italy, Germany, the
Netherlands and France.

He was known by legal
authorities in multiple
Member States.




e-CODEX supports overcoming the lega b@s:
Ot

Making Europeans feel safer and leg

ted in Europe

e-CODEX provides easy acce %%;);s border justice for Citizens,
Business and Legal Professio i rope

Through a European dig%l>O structure for secure cross border
communication | @ f justice

@ making
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€=CODEX / faster.eu



«  Subsidiarity

*  Preserve investments national IT soI( >

«  Cope with different legal syst

«  Create methodology foqual interpretation

*  Provide re-usable e modules

e-CODEX principles \%



Technical infrastructure \%
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FD909 — mutual recognition of sentences i cr\al aw

EAPO — account preservation order

Brussels Ila - Council Regulati@%&yrisdiction, the recognition

and enforcement of decisi atrimonial matters and the
matters of parental res@ ~and on international child

abduction @
Service of Documen






Current governance e-CODEX \%

« Me-CODEX

- General Assembly @Q

« All members consortium Me-
- Management board &?D
- Leaders Work Packag g&% EX
*  Permanent Expert Grou @E
« All Member States K
rofessionals

*  Representati




Independence of the Judiciary@stigation

« What does it mean?

- Decisional independence ©>©

« Institutional independence

* How can independence be %?n governance e-CODEX?

* On what e-CODEX con

WV

will independence be a topic?




- Political level

*  Cross sector
«  Cross continental

* Procedural level
- Analysis of procedur Q
- Digital deploy mapping of data

«  Technical level

e-CODEX components \%

« Gateway maintenance
«  Connector framework maintenance



3" seminar on e-CODEX gove %

« 3July 2018, The Hague

« Follow up of sessions on 30-11- 201 2018

* Input for e-CODEX regulatlon

+ Input for Me-CODEX ii @

« ENCJin Proje board

«  Open for European e=JUstice community
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Overall coordination Martin Laufen martin.Laufen@jm.nrw.de
Technical solution Robert Behr robert.behr@brz.gv.at

Bernhard Rieder bernhard.rieder@brz.gv.at

CEF https://ec.europa.eu/cefdigital/wiki/display/CEFDIGITAL/e

Delivery

Proces- and data analysis Huub Moelker h.moelker@justid.nl
Security Tim Marko-Nowosadtko tim-marko.nowosadtko@it.nrw.de
Community managementiand Luc Ferrand luc.ferrand@justice.gouv.fr
extension Dea’Hvillum cnhj.hvillum@huissier-justice.fr

Vadim Melka vadim.melka@justice.gouv.fr
Marketing & communication  Sandra Taal s.taal@minvenj.nl

Ernst Steigenga e.j.steigenga@minvenj.nl

Testing lon Pagkalos pangalos@auth.gr
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e-CODEX (Dec 2010 — May 2016) Q\ 5

Maintenance
Me-CODEX (Nov 2016 — Nov 201

Me-CODEX Il (call opens S 2018)
Extending deployment e—C

AP for Justice (finis

Pro-CODEX (n F’%ed)

iSupport by H

e-CODEX Plus (startéd in Fall 2017)

BRIS (EC project)

IRI (started in Fall 2017)

Evidence2e-CODEX (started March 2018)
EXEC (started in March 2018)



